
Laois Offaly

Day: Monday – Sunday
Athlone to Roscrea850 

For more information please visit: www.locallinklaoisoffaly.ie   Call us: 057 869 2168   Email us at: lo@locallink.ie
Operated by: TFI Local Link Laois Offaly, County Hall, Portlaoise, Co. Laois, R32 EHP9
Information correct at time of print: 6 November 2023

ATHLONE TO ROSCREA
Departs Stops Monday – Saturday Sunday
Athlone Train Station 06:00 09:00 12:00 15:00 18:00 21:00 06:00 09:00 12:00 15:00 18:00 21:00
Athlone Golden Island 06:03 09:03 12:03 15:03 18:03 21:03 06:03 09:03 12:03 15:03 18:03 21:03
Athlone TUS:MM 06:07 09:07 12:07 15:07 18:07 21:07 06:07 09:07 12:07 15:07 18:07 21:07
Ballynahown Bus Éireann Stop 06:17  09:17 12:17 15:17  18:17 21:17 06:17  09:17 12:17 15:17  18:17 21:17
Clonmacnoise Car Park 06:34 09:34 12:34 15:34 18:34 21:34 06:34 09:34 12:34 15:34 18:34 21:34
Shannonbridge Main Street 06:43 09:43 12:43 15:43 18:43 21:43 06:43 09:43 12:43 15:43 18:43 21:43
Belmont Cahills Shop 06:57 09:57 12:57 15:57 18:57 21:57 06:57 09:57 12:57 15:57 18:57 21:57
Cloghan Bus Éireann Stop 07:03 10:03 13:03 16:03 19:03 22:03 07:03 10:03 13:03 16:03 19:03 22:03
Banagher Library 07:12 10:12 13:12 16:12 19:12 22:12 07:12 10:12 13:12 16:12 19:12 22:12
Birr Emmet Square 07:28 10:28 13:28 16:28 19:28 22:28 07:28 10:28 13:28 16:28 19:28 22:28
Crinkill Daystart Shop 07:33 10:33 13:33 16:33 19:33 22:33 07:33 10:33 13:33 16:33 19:33 22:33
Shinrone Roscrea Road 07:48 10:48 13:48 16:48 19:48 22:48 07:48 10:48 13:48 16:48 19:48 22:48
Roscrea Abbey Street 08:00 11:00 14:00 17:00 20:00 23:00 08:00 11:00 14:00 17:00 20:00 23:00
Templemore Town Hall - - - - - - 08:22 11:22 14:22 17:22 - -
Thurles TUS:MM - - - - - - 08:39 11:39 14:39 17:39 - -
Thurles Liberty Square - - - - - - 08:42 11:42 14:42 17:42 - -
Thurles Train Station - - - - - - 08:45 11:45 14:45 17:45 - -
ROSCREA TO ATHLONE
Departs Stops Monday – Saturday Sunday
Thurles Train Station - - - - - - - 09:05 12:05 15:05 18:05 -
Thurles Liberty Square - - - - - - - 09:08 12:08 15:08 18:08 -
Thurles TUS:MM - - - - - - - 09:11 12:11 15:11 18:11 -
Templemore Town Hall - - - - - - - 09:27 12:27 15:27 18:27 -
Roscrea Abbey Street 06:48 09:48 12:48 15:48 18:48 21:48 06:48 09:48 12:48 15:48 18:48 21:48
Shinrone Roscrea Road 07:02 10:02 13:02 16:02 19:02 22:02 07:02 10:02 13:02 16:02 19:02 22:02
Crinkill opp Daystart Shop 07:15 10:15 13:15 16:15 19:15 22:15 07:15 10:15 13:15 16:15 19:15 22:15
Birr Emmet Square 07:21 10:21 13:21 16:21 19:21 22:21 07:21 10:21 13:21 16:21 19:21 22:21
Banagher Library 07:38 10:38 13:38 16:38 19:38 22:38 07:38 10:38 13:38 16:38 19:38 22:38
Cloghan Bus Éireann Stop 07:47 10:47 13:47 16:47 19:47 22:47 07:47 10:47 13:47 16:47 19:47 22:47
Belmont opp Cahill’s Shop 07:53 10:53 13:53 16:53 19:53 22:53 07:53 10:53 13:53 16:53 19:53 22:53
Shannonbridge Main Street 08:06 11:06 14:06 17:06 20:06 23:06 08:06 11:06 14:06 17:06 20:06 23:06
Clonmacnoise Car Park 08:15 11:15 14:15 17:15 20:15 23:15 08:15 11:15 14:15 17:15 20:15 23:15
Ballynahown Bus Éireann Stop 08:27  11:27 14:27 17:27  20:27 23:27 08:27  11:27 14:27 17:27  20:27 23:27
Athlone TUS:MM 08:39 11:39 14:39 17:39 20:39 23:39 08:39 11:39 14:39 17:39 20:39 23:39
Athlone Golden Island 08:44 11:44 14:44 17:44 20:44 23:44 08:44 11:44 14:44 17:44 20:44 23:44
Athlone Train Station 08:48 11:48 14:48 17:48 20:48 23:48 08:48 11:48 14:48 17:48 20:48 23:48


